Recording Requested By:
Bank of America
Prepared By:

Diana De Avila

A

450 E. Boundary St. 20120305000076690 1/1 $13.00

] Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate,
Chapm, > 29036‘ 03/05/2012 11:35:59 AM FILED/CERT
When recorded mail to:

CoreLogic

450 E. Boundary St.
Attn: Release Dept.
Chapin, SC 29036

DoclD# 18521402027078049

Property Address:
1063 Kerry Dr

Calera, AL 35040-5514

ALO-AM 17345131 2/28/2012 This space for Recorder's use

MIN #: 1006646-0003207979-2 MERS Phone #: 888-679-6377
ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE |

For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Mortgage (herein “Assignor”) whose address is 1901 E Voorhees
Street, Suite C, Danville, IL 61834 does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto BANK OF
AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP, FKA
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING LP whose address is 451 7TH STREET SW STE #B-133,
WASHINGTON, DC 20410 all beneficial interest under that certain Mortgage described below together with the
note(s) and obligations therein described and the money due and to become due thereon with interest and all rights

accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.

Original Lender: ACOPIA, LLC, A CORPORATION

Original Borrower(s): KELVIN MOULTRIE AND ZENNETTA D. MOULTRIE, HUSBAND AND
WIFE

Date of Mortgage: 12/21/2009

Original Loan Amount: $134,027.00

Recorded in Shelby County, AL on: 12/29/2009, mortgage book N/A, page N/A and instrument number
20091229000471550

IN WIT;ESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Mortgage to be executed on

Z.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

W- Asslstant Sea;taw

State of California
County of Ventura

On FEB 28 2012 before me, 1Th ' . . Crbld bﬂg € __, Notary Public, personally

appeared Amando X &Y . who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscrlbed to the w1th1n instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument

the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

1 “ f ] p
- 'L
Nota;ﬁ Public: € o 14 b¢ ~ (Seal)

My Commission EJ:%II‘E:S _ﬂ_l._‘ﬂ 3 3-0[9-.

CYNTHIA R. GOLDBECK
Commission # 1808746
Notary Public - Califoraia 2z

Los Angeles County -

My Comm. Expires Aug 8, 2012




