1 jl
’ - BENDTAXROINE Y setfers
" {Ngme) Kristi M. Jeffers
| 537 Hunter Hills Way

. Thie inatrument wus prepared by (Address) Chelsea, Al 35043

ilﬁimﬂ - Holliman, Shockley & Kelly
| 27491 Pelham Parkway
(Addressy _Palham, AL 35 124

Farat 1-1-5 Kev, 382 .
WARRANTY DEEN, JOINT YENANTR WITH RIGHT OF SURYVIVORSHIP - MAGH: CITY TITLE COMPANY, TNC., Iﬂ“ﬂﬂlﬂ!._ﬁh\lﬁ“ﬂ

STATE OF ALABAMA } o
KNOW ALL MENBY THESE PRESENTS,
SHELBY COUNTY '
Thal in consideration of _ One Hundred Forrv-Five Thousand, F_irve Bundred and no/100--=—naoLLARS

to the undersigned grantor or grantors in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipl whereof is acknowledged, we,
Alton Wright d/h/a Alton Wright Construction

(herain referred Lo as graniors!) do grant, bargain, pelt and convey unto

Thomas M. Jeffers and wife Kristi M. Jeffers

(herein referred to as GRANTEES) as joini lenants, with right of survivorship, the following described real estate situated in

Shelby County, Alabama to-wil:

Lot l4, accafding to the Survey of Hunter Hills, Phase Thrée, as recorded
{in Map Book 23, Page 79, in the Probate foica of Shelby County, Alabama.

SUBJECT Tu: (1) Taxes for the yeat 1998 and sybsequent years, (2) Easements,
restrictions, reservatlons, rights-~f-way, iimitations, covenants and conditions
of record, if any; (3) Mineral ard mining rights, if any.

$ 134,027.00 of the purchase price rec.ted above was paid from the proceeds of a
first mortgage loan executed and recorded gimultaneously herewith.

a7s0671998-28776
op:49 PM CERTIFIED

SHELBY COUNTY Junce ¥ PROBATE
60+ LRH 20.00

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Unto the said GRANTEES es joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigna, lorever, it boing
ihe intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (uniess the joini lenancy hereby crested is severed or terminated during the joint lives of
the grantees hereinl in the event one granlee herein survives the olher. the entire interest in (oe simple shall pass to Lhe purviving grantee, and
i{ one does not survive Lthe other, thenthe heirs and assigns of Lthe grantees herein shall take as tensnts in common.

And I iwe) do for myaell {ourselvest and for my tour) heirs, execulors, and sdministrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs
and assigns, that I am {we are) lawlully soized in fes simple of said premises; that they are {ree from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted
above: that T iwe) have a good right to sell and convey the same na aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and adminisiralors
shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES. their hcirs and aasigns forever, againat the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, 1 _____have hereunto set my hand(a) and sealls), Lhis 15th .
day of July 1998 .
WITNERSE:

ISeal) (Seal
(Seall _ . (Seal
STATE OF ALABAMA }
_ SHELBY COUNTY
I, Mﬂ_&[ﬂiﬂl@ﬂ_ﬂw _a Notary Publicin and for said County. in said State.
hereby certify that 1t ructicn B
w hose neme is gigned to Lhe foregoing conveyance, and who 1s _ known o me, acknowledged befare me
on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance he _ execuled the same voluntarily

on the day the same bears date.
Given under my hand and official senl Lhis _ 15th

\
| )
[Seall @@L&JW . Seall
AYfon wright d/b/a Alton wright Construction

4|

-7

Pe

@

ol
|

&

33
o
-
L

ot

L

s _i'-. ) uﬂrju.-_--.::',i;'_-::l o
: G rem e

e,

ity 3 = a2 T S, T il T ke X RN R

e

gL =



